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Chuck Hurd

From: “Russ Corey (AGL Homes)" <rcorey@aglhomes.com>

To: "Cohen, Jeff" <JCXJR@aol.com>; "Kenney, Erin" <ekenney@aglhomes.com>; "Bierbrauer, Kathy .
(AGL)" <kbierbrauer@aglhomes.com>; "Corey, Colleen (AOL)" <CAG7019@AOL.COM>; “Farruggia,
Rob" <rfarruggla@aglhomes.com>; "Adams, Shawn (AGL)" <sadams@agihomes.com>; "Reigle,
Jeff* <jreigle@aglhomes.com>; “John Cope" <jcope@aglhomes.com>; <churd@aglhomes.com>;
"Kenney, Jang" <Sarjani@aol.com>

Sent: Monday, January 09, 2012 11:52 AM

Attach:  Town of Canandaigua Letter 02 Ammendment.pdf; Town of Canandaigua Approved Setback
Map.pdf, Town of Canandaigua Letter 01.pdf

Subject:  Faltbrook MHP - Town of Canandaigua

MEMO

Re: Fallbrook MHP
01/09/12

We have been "working with" the Town of Canandaigua for the past scveral years about
setbacks, pre-existing lots/homes, and acceptable future setbacks for new homes being
brought onto vacant sites.

I have attached find two letters from the Town, settling this issue for good. Letter #1isa
summary of our agreement and shows a list of setbacks for each site. The second letter
simply corrects a few issues I asked them to change. I have also included a copy of the map
that represents the currents homes in the park. THE EXISTING SETBACKS, as per the
MAP, can be continued as shown when bringing in HOMES ON VACANT SITES. The
exceptions are sites #7 and #19 which will now keep a 5' setback to the road instead of 10"
and 18' respectively.

Summary of all agreements: _
# OF SITES: Community has 43 sites, and 1 apartment (see MAP)

BUILDING PERMITS: We do still to obtain Building Permits, but will not need
variances.

APARTMENT: We kecp the apartment, but cannot expand it or add decks or porches
with a Building Permit,

SHEDS CLOSER THAN 10" TO EXISTING HOMIS: Existing sheds can remain "on top
of the homes" but sheds cannot contain flammable liquids

ANNUAL LICENSE FROM THE TOWN: No longer required
This agreement represents everything we've asked for,

PLEASE KEEP THIS MAP AND SETBACK LISTING FOR FUTURE
REFERENCE

Thanks,
Russ
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